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1 Petrie, W.M.F. 1906 Hyksos and Israelite cities UCL / Quaritch London Hardcover £10 DE Good.  Some external damage to spine and cover and a little 
foxing of endpapers

2 Petrie, W.M.F. 1911 Roman portraits and Memphis (IV) UCL / Quaritch London Hardcover £45 MW Good.  Shelf wear to cover and some foxing of page edges.  
Colour portrait pages

Dunham, D. & 
Simpson, W.K. 1974 The mastaba of Queen Merysankh III (Giza 

Mastabas Volume 1) MFA Boston Hardcover with Very good,  Some shelf wear to dustjacket but book itself in 
excellent condition

Simpson, W.K. 1976 The mastabas of Qar and Idu (Giza Mastabas 
Volume 2) MFA Boston Hardcover with 

dustjacket Very good.  Some tears to dustjacket

Simpson, W.K. 1978 The mastabas of Kawab, Khafkhufu I and II 
(Giza Mastabas Volume 3) MFA Boston Hardcover with 

dustjacket Very good.  Very slight shelf wear to dustjacket

Simpson, W.K. 1980

Mastabas of the Western Cemetery: Part I. 
Sekhemkha, Tjetu I, Iasen, Penmeru, Hagy, 
Nefertjentet and Herunefer, Djaty, Tjetu II and 
Nimesti (Giza Mastabas Volume 4)

MFA Boston Hardcover with 
dustjacket Very good.  Some tears and shelf wear to dustjacket

4 Engelbach, R. 1915 Riqqeh and Memphis VI UCL / Quaritch London Hardcover Good. Some foxing to page edges and endpapers, shelf 
damage to cover

5
Petrie, W.M.F., 
Wainwright, G.A. & 
Gardiner, A.H.

1913 Tarkhan I and Memphis V UCL / Quaritch London Hardcover Good.  Some foxing to page edges and endpapers.  Cover 
somewhat discoloured and shows shelf wear

6 Petrie, W.M.F. 1917 Scarabs and cylinders with names UCL / Constable / Quaritch London Hardcover £15 EO Fair to good. Some foxing of pages.  Shelf wear and 
discolouration of cover

7 Petrie, H.F. & 
Murray, M.A. 1952 Seven Memphite tomb chapels BSAE / Quaritch London Hardcover Very good.  Some foxing to the first and last leaves

8
Petrie, W.M.F., 
Mackay, E.J.H. & 
Wainwright, G.A.

1910 Meydum and Memphis III BSAE / Quaritch London Hardcover Good.  Some foxing of first and last few pages.  Some shelf 
wear and discolouration of cover

9 Petrie, W.M.F. & 
Walker, J.H. 1909 The palace of Apries (Memphis II) BSAE / Quaritch London Hardcover £10 DE Good.  Some foxing of first and last few pages.  Some shelf 

wear and discolouration of cover

10 Petrie, W.M.F. 1907 Gizeh and Rifeh: Double volume BSAE / Quaritch London Hardcover Fair to good. Some foxing of pages edges and first / last few 
pages.  Shelf wear and discolouration of cover

11 Murray, M.A. & 
Ellis, J.C. 1940 A street in Petra BSAE / Quaritch London Hardcover Fair to good. Some foxing of pages edges and first / last few 

pages.  Shelf wear and discolouration of cover

12 Friedman, R. & 
Adams, B. (eds.) 1992 The followers of Horus: Studies dedicated to 

Michael Allan Hoffman Oxbow Books Oxford Hardcover Very good.  Some bumping to spine but otherwise in 
excellent condition

13
Petrie, W.M.F., 
Mackay, E.J.H. & 
Murray, M.A.

1952 City of Shepherd Kings and Ancient Gaza V BSAE / Quaritch London Hardcover Very good.  Spine slightly faded

14 Osman, C. 1997 Egypt: Caught in time Garnet Reading Hardcover with 
dustjacket £20 HG Fine.  Very slight bumping to dustjacket but otherwise looks 

as new

15

Centre d’Étude et 
de Documentation 
sur l’Ancienne 
Égypte

1971 Grand temple d'Abou Simbel: F58. Bataille de 
Qadech (Plate IV) CEDAE / I.G.N. France Single very large 

plate
Designed in pencil by P. Clere and inked by M. Fouad.  In 

envelope.  Very good condition

16 Zayed, A.E.H. 1960 The antiquities of El Minia Dar el Hana Press Cairo Hardcover £10 CHAG Good.  Cover shows shelf wear and spine is faded. Some 
page discolouration along binding.

17 Willcocks, W. 1889 Egyptian irrigation E. & F.N. Spon London Hardcover
Fair to good.  Some foxing of first few pages.  Cover is very 
bumped and spine faded.  Binding a little loose but all pages 

and plates present. 1 plate has a tear
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18 David, A.R. (ed.) 1979
The Manchester Museum Mummy Project: 
Multidisciplinary research on Ancient Egyptian 
mummified remains

Manchester Museum Manchester Hardcover with 
dustjacket

Very good.  Dustjacket spine is faded and there are a few 
marks.  Book itself in excellent condition

19
Davis, T.M., 
Naville, E. & 
Carter, H.

2004 The tomb of Hâtshopsîtû Duckworth London Softcover £30 KC Fine.  Reprint of 1906 publication with foreword by N. 
Reeves.  

20 Smith, G.E. 2000 The royal mummies Duckworth London Softcover
Very good.  Reprint of 1912 publication with foreword by N. 

Reeves.  Some shelf wear and creasing to cover and a mark 
along page edges, but otherwise excellent.

21 Davis, T.M. et al 2000 The tomb of Iouiya and Touiyou Duckworth London Softcover £10 SD
Very good.  Reprint of publications from 1907/8 with forword 
by N. Reeves. Some shelf wear and creasing to cover but 

otherwise excellent.

Hayes, W.C. 1953 The scepter of Egypt. Part I: From the earliest 
times to the end of the Middle Kingdom Harper & Brothers New York Hardcover

Very good.  Cover shows shelf wear and title on spine has 
faded. Ex Cambridge University Library book but only one 
stamp and some pencilled notes to indicate that.  Inscribed 

"EP Uphill"

Hayes, W.C. 1959 The scepter of Egypt. Part II: The Hyksos 
Period and the New Kingdom Harvard University Press Cambridge, 

MA
Hardcover with 

dustjacket
Very good.  Dustjacket shows shelf wear and some minor 

tears.  One early page a little grubby.

23 Raisman, V. & 
Martin, G.T. 1984 Canopic equipment in the Petrie Collection Aris & Phillips Warminster Softcover £10 EO Very good to Fine.  Some very slight wear on cover.

24 Emery, W.B. 1991 Archaic Egypt: Culture and civilization in Egypt 
five thousand years ago Penguin London Softcover £5 CJ Good to Very good.  Some shelf wear and creasing of cover. 

Reprint of 1961 publication

25 Budge, E.A.W. 1909 Texts relating to Saint Mêna of Egypt and 
Canons of Nicaea in a Nubian dialect British Museum London Hardcover Good.  Ex EES library, so has stamp, barcode and shelf 

mark notations.  Cover shows shelf wear but pages are clean

26 Plumley, J.M. 1948 An introductory Coptic grammar (Sahidic 
dialect) Home & van Thal London Hardcover £5 LB

Fair to good.  Some foxing to page edges and end papers.  
Cover is worn and faded, and has split along the spine, 

though the binding is tight.  Includes some notes, in pencil, 
by a previous owner.

27 Eyre, C.J. (ed.) 1998
Proceedings of the Seventh International 
Congress of Egyptologists, Cambridge, 3-9 
September 1995 (OLA 82)

Peeters Leuven Hardcover with 
dustjacket £20 AG Very good.  Dustjacket has a small tear, and page edges are 

a little discoloured

28 Uphill, E.P. 2000 Pharaoh's gateway to eternity: The Hawara 
labyrinth of King Amenemhat III Kegan Paul International London Hardcover £200 FZ Fine.  In plastic slipcover.

29 Wilkinson, J.G. 1994 The ancient Egyptians: their life and customs. 
Volume 2 Senate London Softcover Very good.  Minimal shelf wear.  Reprint of 1854 publication

30
Griffith, F.Ll. & 
Thompson, H. 
(eds.)

1974 The Leyden Papyrus: An Egyptian magical 
book Dover New York Softcover Very good. Slight shelf wear and creasing to cover.  Reprint 

of 1904 publication

31 Hoffman, M.A. 1984 Egypt before the Pharaohs Ark Paperbacks London Softcover Very good.  Slight shelf wear to cover and creasing of spine.  
Sun damage to edges of pages

32 Petrie, W.M.F. & 
Walker, J.H. 1909 Memphis I UCL / Quaritch London Hardcover £10 HL Good.  Cover shows wear and some discolouration.  Foxing 

to first and last few pages.  Contents clean

33 Ball, J. 1939 Contributions to the geography of Egypt Government Press Cairo Hardcover £10 CHAG

Fair to Good.  Cover shows wear and spine is faded.  Foxing 
to first and last few pages and page edges are discoloured.  

Possible ex library - only indication being a stamp for the 
Royal Geographical Society of Scotland on the cover (they 

may have sold the book)

34 Davies, N. de G. 1963
Scenes from some Theban tombs (Nos. 38, 
66, 162, with excerpts from 81).  Private 
tombs at Thebes: Volume 4

OUP Oxford Hardcover £20 HL Very good.  Some foxing to page edges and slight fading of 
cover

35 Sukova, L. 2011 The rock paintings of Lower Nubia 
(Czechoslovak Concession) Charles University Prague Hardcover As new

36 Koenig, Y. 2024
Le papyrus des Sept Propos de Mehet Ouret: 
P. Louvre E 6838, E 6839, E 6840, E 6841, E 
6848 (A-E) (IFOA BdE 189)

IFAO Cairo Hardcover Fine.   Slight marks to cover, but only such as might be 
produced in storage or post

37 Harpur, Y. & 
Scremin, P. 2008 The chapel of Ptahhotep: Scene details Oxford Expedition to Egypt Oxford Hardcover As new
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38 Harpur, Y. & 
Scremin, P. 2006 The chapel of Kagemni: Scene details Oxford Expedition to Egypt Oxford Hardcover Fine.  There is some slight bumping to the cover, but 

contents are as new.

39 Picton, J. & 
Pridden, I. (eds.) 2008

Unseen images: Archive photographs in the 
Petrie Museum.  Volume 1: Gurob, Sedment 
and Tarkhan

Golden House Publications London Softcover £5 EO As new

40 Hawass, Z. & 
Vannini, S. 2009 The lost tombs of Thebes: Life in paradise Thames & Hudson London Hardcover with 

dustjacket As new

41 Engelbach, R. 
(ed.) 1946

Introduction to Egyptian archaeology: with 
special reference to the Egyptian Museum, 
Cairo

IFAO Cairo Hardcover £20 HP Good.  Some discolouration and bumping to cover, and 
dicolouration of endpapers.  Clean contents

42
Picton, J., Quirke, 
S. & Roberts, C. 
(eds.)

2007 Living images: Egyptian funerary portraits in 
the Petrie Museum West Coast Press Walnut Creek 

CA Softcover Fine to as new.

43 Knobel, E.B. et al 1911 Historical studies UCL / Quaritch London Hardcover Good. Cover shows shelf wear.  Some discolouration of end 
papers and a little foxing to a few pages

44 Schiaparelli, E. 2008
La tomba intatta dell' architetto Kha nella 
necropoli di Tebe

AdArte Turin
Hardcover and 

softcover in 
slipcase

Very good to near fine.  Very slight shelf wear to slipcover. 
Reprint of Schiaparelli's 1927 publication in Italian, including 
plates, is in hardcover.  English translation is in softcover.

45 Petrie, W.M.F. 1900 Ten years' digging in Egypt 1881-1891.  3rd. 
Ed. Religious Tract Society London Hardcover £10 CHAG

Fair to good.  Ex-library copy (both EES and University of 
Liverpool libraries) with some labels and stamps. Foxing 

throughout
Desroches-
Noblecourt, C. & 
Kuentz, C.

1968
Le petit temple d'Abou Simbel I: Etude 
archéologique et épigraphique essai 
d'interprétation

Egypt. Ministry of Culture Cairo Hardcover
Very good.  Foxing to page edges but contents clean.  

Covered in watermarked silk which shows some fading and 
signs of wear

Desroches-
Noblecourt, C. & 
Kuentz, C.

1968 Le petit temple d'Abou Simbel II: Planches Egypt. Ministry of Culture Cairo Hardcover
Very good.  Slight oxing to page edges but contents clean.  
Covered in watermarked silk which shows some fading and 

signs of wear 

47
Firth, C.M., 
Quibell, J.E. & 
Lauer, J.-P.

2007 Excavations at Saqqara: The Step Pyramid Martino Publishing Mansfield 
Centre CT Hardcover

As new. Reprint of 1935 publication

48
Glanville, S.R.K., 
Faulkner, R.O. & 
Huxtable, G.

1972 Catalogue of Egyptian antiquities in the British 
Museum II: Wooden model boats British Museum London Hardcover with 

dustjacket

Very good.  Dustjacket shows shelf wear.  Some foxing of 
page edges but contents otherwise clean and in excellent 

condition

49 Kent, C. 1984 [Ramesses II]

Erespin Press

Austin TX

Folder

Very good.  Ex-EES library copy, so some stamps.  "One 
hundred copies printed on Dampened Rives Heavyweight 
with Arches Cover portfolio.  Beeswax seal on Egyptian 
papyrus.  Engraving by Henry Wolff".  A set of quotes / 

reflections on Ramesses II's mummy.  Seal is now missing

Newberry, P.E. 1893 Beni Hasan. Part I The Egypt Exploration Society London Hardcover
Fair.  Ex-library copy so has Clifton Library label.  Cover 
discoloured and damaged along eldges.  Some foxing to 

pages but most of the contents clean

Newberry, P.E. 1894 Beni Hasan. Part II The Egypt Exploration Society London Hardcover Fair to Good.  Covers discloured and bumped and some 
disclouration of first/last pages.  Contents clean

Griffith, F.Ll. 1896 Beni Hasan. Part III (1895) The Egypt Exploration Society London Hardcover Good.  Some discolouration of cover and first/last pages, and 
bumping of cover

Naville, E. 1914 The Cemeteries of Abydos. Part I The Egypt Exploration Society London Hardcover As new.  In light paper dustjacket.  Can see no evidence it is 
a reprint but in outstanding condition if really from 1914

Peet, T.E. 1914 The Cemeteries of Abydos. Part II The Egypt Exploration Society London Hardcover Fair to Good.  Some discolouration and bumping of cover, 
and discolouration of first/last pages.

Peet, T.E. / Loat, 
W.L.S. 1913 The Cemeteries of Abydos. Part III The Egypt Exploration Society London Hardcover Good.  Some discolouration of cover and first/last pages

1

2
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Naville, E. 1894 The Temple of Deir El Bahari. Part I The Egypt Exploration Society London Hardcover Fair to Good.  Some discolouration to cover and first/last 
pages, and some bumping

Naville, E. 1895
The Temple of Deir El Bahari. Part I. Plates I-
XXIV (The north-western end of the upper 
platform)

The Egypt Exploration Society London Hardcover Good.  Some discoloration to cover and first/last pages, and 
some bumping

Naville, E. 1896
The Temple of Deir El Bahari. Part II. Plates 
XXV-LV (The ebony shrine. Northern half of 
the middle platform)

The Egypt Exploration Society London Hardcover
Fair to Good.  Some discolouration to cover and first/last 

pages, and bumping/damage to cover edges.  Some internal 
discolouration and light foxing on last few plates

Naville, E. 1898
Deir el Bahari. Part III. Plates LVI-LXXXVI 
(End of northern half and southern half of the 
middle platform)

The Egypt Exploration Society London Hardcover
Fair to Good.  Some discolouration of cover and first / last 
pages, some damage to cover edges.  Contents otherwise 

clean

Naville, E. 1901
Deir el Bahari. Part IV. Plates LXXXVII-CXVIII 
(The shrine of Hathor and the southern hall of 
offerings)

The Egypt Exploration Society London Hardcover
Fair. Some discoloration of cover and first/last pages.  Some 
water damage to back cover which affects corners of some 

late pages

Naville, E. 1905 Deir el Bahari. Part V. Plates CXIX-CL (The 
upper court and sanctuary) The Egypt Exploration Society London Hardcover Good.  Some discolouration of cover and bumping of 

corners.  Slight discolouration of first/last pages

Naville, E. 1908
The Temple of Deir El Bahari. Part VI. Plates 
CLI-CLXXIV (The lower terrace, additions and 
plans)

The Egypt Exploration Society London Hardcover Good.  Some discoloration and bumping of cover

Naville, E. 1907 The XIth Dynasty Temple at Deir El-Bahari. 
Part I The Egypt Exploration Society London Hardcover Fair.  Some discolouration and damage to cover and first/last 

pages.  Bumping of cover.

Naville, E. 1910 The XIth Dynasty Temple at Deir El-Bahari. 
Part II The Egypt Exploration Society London Hardcover Good.  Some discolouration of cover and bumping.

Naville, E. 1913 The XIth Dynasty Temple at Deir El-Bahari. 
Part III The Egypt Exploration Society London Hardcover Very good.  Some slight discolouration and bumping to cover 

and slight discolouration of first/last pages

Petrie, W.M.F. 1886 Naukratis. Part I The Egypt Exploration Society London Hardcover Fair to Good.  Contents clean.  Some pages uncut.  Cover 
somewhat faded and bumped

Gardner, E.A. / 
Griffith, F.Ll. 1889 Naukratis. Part II The Egypt Exploration Society London Hardcover Fair.  Some foxing of first pages.  Otherwise contents clean.  

Covers faded and show distinct signs of wear

Calverley, A.M. 1933 The Temple of King Sethos I at Abydos 
Volume I The Egypt Exploration Society London Hardcover As new

Calverley, A.M. 1939
The Temple of King Sethos I at Abydos 
Volume II (The Chapels of Amun-Re, Re-
Harakhti, Ptah and King Sethos)

The Egypt Exploration Society London Hardcover As new

7 Caminos, R.A. / 
James, T.G.H. 1963 Gebel el-Silsilah I (The Shrines) The Egypt Exploration Society London Hardcover £10 SD As new

8 Davies, Nina de G. 
/ Gardiner, A.H. 1915 The Theban Tomb Series Volume I (The 

Tomb of Amenemhet) The Egypt Exploration Society London Hardcover Good.  1973 reprint and has some internal foxing.

9 Thompson, K. and 
Hill, M. 2024

Statuary from Royal Buildings at Amarna: its 
creation and contexts (Volume I: Creation and 
Volume 2: Contexts.)

The Egypt Exploration Society London Hardcover £100 HG Brand new, in packaging.

No.
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bid
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initials

1

2 £250 SD

3 £100 SD

6

5

4

3

Three EES Online Course vouchers  (worth £360). Each voucher is valid for the full cost of any online course 
provided by the EES until 31st December 2027. Please see our terms and conditions for more information: 

https://www.ees.ac.uk/resource/online-course-voucher-terms-conditions.html.

Three EES Online Course 
vouchers

Luxury Items and Experiences

Organisation Description

Liverpool Football Club

Home of Mo Salah Bundle  – a variety of memorabilia (worth over £150)! Become the proud owner of LFC 
branded wireless headphones, water bottle, travel soup mug, electric salt and pepper grinders, coffee mug and 
hot plate, log plate with dip bowls, whiskey glass, paperweight, four glasses, coffee grinder, as well as the LFC 

managers montage picture in a frame.  
Stadium tour for two people  (Family Voucher worth £50). Explore the club's rich history and access must-see 
areas such as the Press Conference Room, This Is Anfield sign, the Player's Tunnel, Managerial Dugout and the 

Home Team Dressing Room.
Liverpool Football Club

£400 MW

£200 BW

£100 BW

 



4

5 £10 CJ

6 £10 CJ

7 £10 CHAG
8
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1 Beard, Mary 2026 Talking Classics (The Shock of the Old) Profile Books Ltd London Hardcover Brand new, with author's signature

2 Dodson, Aidan 2025 The Libyan Pharaohs of Egypt (Their Lives 
and Afterlives) AUC Press Cairo Hardcover Brand new, with author's signature

3 Fletcher, Joann 2016 The Story of Egypt Hodder & Stoughton London Hardcover Brand new, gold detailing, with author's signature

4 Graves, Carl 2025 Amelia B Edwards: The 'Queen of Egyptology' The Egypt Exploration Society London Paperback Brand new, with author's signature

5 Graves, Carl 2024 Howard Carter: From Tracer to Tutankhamun The Egypt Exploration Society London Paperback Brand new, with author's signature

6 Hawass, Zahi 2023 Ramses and the Gold of the Pharaohs: 
Official Souvenir Laboratoriorosso Viterbo Paperback Brand new, with author's signature

7 Olabarria, Leire 2025 Making Memories in Ancient Egypt 
(Cambridge Elements) Cambridge University Press Cambridge Paperback £10 EO Brand new, with author's signature

8 Olabarria, Leire 2020 Kinship and Family in Ancient Egypt Cambridge University Press Cambridge Hardcover £10 EO Brand new, with author's signature

9 Price, Campbell 2024 Brief Histories: Ancient Egypt (Everything you 
have ever wanted to know but forgot to ask) Seven Dials London Hardcover Brand new, with author's signature

10 Sheppard, 
Kathleen 2024

Women in the Valley of the Kings (The Untold 
Story of Women Egyptologists in the Gilded 
Age)

St Martin's Press New York Hardcover Brand new, with author's signature

11 Wilkinson, Toby 2024 The Last Dynasty (Ancient Egypt from 
Alexander the Great to Cleopatra) Bloomsbury Publishing London Paperback Brand new, with author's signature

Signed Books

Tote bag and a bottle of wine
Albion Wine Shippers Bottle of surprise wine  - house wine range

Stadium tour for four people  (worth over £100). Go behind the scenes at Hill Dickinson Stadium and be among 
the first to experience the inner sanctum of the Club’s new world-class home on the banks of the River Mersey. 

You will be immersed in the history of the Bramley-Moore Dock location and our club’s rich heritage, with 
interactive storytelling bringing Everton’s legacy to life. 

Chasing Smoke (2021) Cookbook  (worth £26). Where there’s smoke, there’s fire. Where there’s fire, there’s 
delicious food to share, and friendships and memories to make. From the countryside of Jordan to the 

backstreets of Cairo we’ve been following a smoke trail, answering the ancient call of the hot coals, chasing down 
the delicious, proud traditions of cooking over fire around the Middle East – eating sweet roasted chestnut at a 

roadside stall in Adana, grilling sardines on Greek beaches, exploring the alleyway markets of Amman and Acre – 
burning our fingers turning meat and bread, always looking for the friendliest people, the fiercest fires and the 

tastiest ideas to bring back to our kitchen, our restaurants, and to this book.

Honey & Co. 

Honey & Co. Daily: Easy Food For Your Everyday Pleasure (2026) Cookbook (worth £27). “Based on the 
menu that we serve at Honey & Co. Daily, our cafe on Store Street, London, it’s the kind of relaxed, informal food 
we all want to eat every day. We've been testing out the recipes on our guests daily since we opened our doors, 

so if you've eaten it at Honey & Co. Daily, it's likely in the book! The sandwiches, soups, shakshuka, salads, 
cakes and more... all in the book.”

Everton Football Club

Honey & Co. 

La Fromagerie


